© August 2015 A. O. Smith Corporation. All rights reserved.
www.hotwater.com | 800-527-1953 Toll-Free USA | A. O. Smith Corporation | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page 1 of 2
AOSTO20000
MEETS THE THERMAL EFFICIENCY AND
STANDBY LOSS REQUIREMENTS OF THE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND
CURRENT EDITION ASHRAE/IESNA 90.1

NOTE: Above 2000’ altitude, input ratings should be reduced 4% for each 1000’ above sea level.
*These models are factory supplied with a flue
reducer which should be installed on the top cover.
Model
Number
Gallon
Capacity
Firing
Rate
GPH
Input
BTU/
HR
Recovery Rate at °F Rise Motor
HP40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
COF-199* 86 1.42 199,000 477 381 318 272 238 212 191 173 159 147 136 1/8
COF-245 86 1.75 245,000 587 469 391 335 293 261 235 213 196 181 168 1/8
COF-315(A) 84 2.25 315,000 754 604 503 431 377 335 302 274 251 232 216 1/8
COF-385(A) 75 2.75 385,000 922 738 615 527 461 410 369 335 307 284 263 1/8
COF-455(A) 75 3.25 455,000 1,090 872 727 623 545 484 436 396 363 335 311 1/8
COF-700(A) 69 5 700,000 1,677 1,341 1,118 958 838 745 671 610 559 516 479 1/8
Model
Number
Dimensions in Inches Approx. Shipping
Weight (lbs)